Quantitative Disclosures:

1. Interest Rate Risks

December 31, 2022

Sensitivity of

Equity

Sensitivity of Interest

Revenue Analysis

(Profits and Losses)

Increase in Interest

Rate (%) Currency

JD JD

- (432,107) 2% USD

- (136,217) 2% GBP

- 35,961 2% Euro

- 297 2% JPY

- (780,682) 2% Other Currencies

Sensitivity of

Equity Analysis

Sensitivity of Interest

Revenue Analysis

(Profits and Losses)

Decrease in Interest

Rate (%) Currency

JD JD

- 432,107 2% USD

- 136,217 2% GBP

- (35,961) 2% Euro

- (297) 2% JPY

- 780,682 2% Other Currencies

December 31, 2021

Sensitivity of

Equity

Sensitivity of Interest

Revenue Analysis

(Profits and Losses)

Decrease in Interest

Rate (%) Currency

JD JD

- (574,769) 2% USD

- 335,177 2% GBP

- 19,361 2% Euro

- 25 2% JPY

- (326,102) 2% Other Currencies

Sensitivity of

Equity Analysis

Sensitivity of Interest

Revenue Analysis

(Profits and Losses)

Decrease in Interest

Rate (%) Currency

JD JD

- 574,769 2% USD

- (335,177) 2% GBP

- (19,361) 2% Euro

- (25) 2% JPY

- 326,102 2% Other Currencies

- 118 -

2. Foreign Currency Risks

December 31, 2022

Effect on Equity

Effect on Profits

 or Losses

Increase in Currency

 Exchange Rate (%) Currency

JD JD

- (1,080,268) 5% USD

- (340,543) 5% GBP

- 89,901 5% Euro

- 742 5% JPY

- (1,951,704) 5% Other Currencies

December 31, 2021

Effect on Equity

Effect on Profits

 or Losses

Increase in Currency

 Exchange Rate (%) Currency

JD JD

- (1,436,923) 5% USD

- 837,943 5% GBP

- 48,402 5% Euro

- 63 5% JPY

- (815,256) 5% Other Currencies

3.  Fluctuation in Share Prices Risks

December 31, 2022

Effect on Equity

Effect on Profits

 or Losses

Increase in

Index Indicator

JD JD

201,139 4,508 5% Amman Stock Exchange

458,108 - 5% Palestine Stock Exchange

December 31, 2021

Effect on Equity

Effect on Profits

 or Losses

Increase in

Index Indicator

JD JD

253,624 5,019 5% Amman Stock Exchange

384,891 - 5% Palestine Stock Exchange

4. Concentration of Foreign Currency Risk

Currency USD GBP Euro JPY Other Total

Item JD JD JD JD JD JD

Assets:

Cash and balances at Central Banks 84,357,171   465,970   12,955,542   11   85,928,416   183,707,110

Balances at banks and financial institutions 52,712,644   808,393   8,092,343   216,518   29,946,945   91,776,843

Financial assets through comprehensive income 4,264,442   -   -   -   50,135   4,314,577

Direct credit facilities at amortized cost 305,488,226   1   3,065,329   -   161,272,868   469,826,424

Financial assets (at amortized cost and at fair value and associates) 104,495,284   -   3,464,153   -   -   107,959,437

Other assets 7,023,616   112   150,625   11   8,378,468   15,552,832

Total assets 558,341,383   1,274,476   27,727,992   216,540   285,576,832   873,137,223

Liabilities:

Banks and financial institutions’ deposits 41,227,851   2,826   43,312   -   3,505,008   44,778,997

Customers’ deposits 419,086,696   8,047,952   23,783,708   198,971   229,438,795   680,556,122

Cash margins 21,593,001   5,523   2,093,323   2,729   5,823,317   29,517,893

Other liabilities 98,039,194   29,025   9,624   -   85,843,797   183,921,640

Total Liabilities 579,946,742   8,085,326   25,929,967   201,700   324,610,917   938,774,652

Net concentration in the consolidated statement of financial position for the year 2022 (21,605,359)   (6,810,850)   1,798,025   14,840   (39,034,085)   (65,637,429)

Commitments and contingent liabilities off balance sheet for the year 2022 45,463,671   -   7,338,207   54,580   4,795,263   57,651,721

USD GBP Euro JPY Other Total

Item JD JD JD JD JD JD

Total assets 595,580,488   28,072,623   26,176,733   29,936   256,443,732   906,303,512

Total Liabilities 624,318,938   11,313,759   25,208,685   28,686   272,748,847   933,618,915

Net concentration in the consolidated statement of financial position for the year 2021 (28,738,450)   16,758,864   968,048   1,250   (16,305,115)   (27,315,403)

Commitments and contingent liabilities off balance sheet for the year 2021 46,952,386   -   9,716,128   13,484   5,248,466   61,930,464

December 31, 2022

December 31, 2021

 -119-

5. Interest Re-pricing Gap

Classification is based on periods of interest re-pricing or maturity

Year 2022

Less Than  1

Month

 From 1 to 3

Months

From 3 to 6

Months

From 6 Months

to 1 Year

From 1 to 3

Years

More Than 3

Years

Items Without

Interests Total

Assets JD JD JD JD JD JD JD JD

Cash and balances with Central Banks 376,843,000   -   -   -   10,635,000   286,346,464   673,824,464

Balances and deposit with banks and financial institutions 124,514,819   -   939,947   -   26,223,915   151,678,681

Financial assets at fair value -   -   -   -   129,097,971   129,097,971

Direct credit facilities at amortized cost 38,535,552   229,252,557   140,499,033   267,614,954   335,849,538   500,407,575   -   1,512,159,209

Financial assets at amortized cost -   30,140,775   13,334,463   34,937,807   48,351,568   109,895,817   -   236,660,430

Property and equipment – Net -   57,559,384   57,559,384

Intangible assets -   7,482,126   7,482,126

Deferred tax assets -   25,162,135   25,162,135

Other assets -   91,106,016   91,106,016

Total Assets 539,893,371   259,393,332   154,773,443   302,552,761   384,201,106   620,938,392   622,978,011   2,884,730,416

-

Liabilities -

Banks and financial institutions’ deposits 46,420,000   5,000,000   235,000   -   25,000,000   -   9,658,839   86,313,839

Customers’ deposits 571,596,967   213,351,264   198,527,691   165,762,191   153,196,438   -   713,861,240   2,016,295,791

Cash margins 9,931,412   1,885,691   4,744,666   17,915,592   29,030,961   1,143,349   44,971,415   109,623,086

Sundry provisions -   -   -   -   -   -   4,235,340   4,235,340

Income tax provision -   -   -   -   -   -   21,497,785   21,497,785